HB2017 SUBPCS1 Sean Roberts-AM
2/21/2013 12:06:31 pm

SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:
CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2017

Of the printed Bill

Page Section Lines

Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by
inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Sean Roberts

Adopted:

Reading Clerk



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
1st Session of the 54th Legislature (2013)
PROPOSED SUBCOMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE

FOR
HOUSE BILL NO. 2017 By: Roberts (Sean)

PROPOSED SUBCOMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to poor persons; providing that state
shall deem certain individuals ineligible from
receiving certain benefits; providing for
noncodification; and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law not to be
codified in the Oklahoma Statutes reads as follows:

Pursuant to the authorization given to the states under 7 U.S.C.
214 (j), the state shall deem ineligible any individual previously
deemed automatically eligible under this statute who maintains over
Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) in “liquid resources” as defined
below:

1. Cash on hand;

2. Checking or savings account balances;

3. The cash value of savings certificates; and

Reqg. No. 7246 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

4. The cash wvalue of stocks or bonds.

SECTION 2.

54-1-7246

Reqg. No. 7246

This act shall become effective November 1,

AM

02/21/13

2014.

Page 2




