HB2017 SUBPCS1 Sean Roberts-AM 2/21/2013 12:06:31 pm

SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:				
CHAIR:				
I move to amen	d <u>HB2017</u>			
Page	Section	Lin		ne printed Bill
				Engrossed Bill
	e Title, the Enact ieu thereof the fo			and by
AMEND TITLE TO CO	NFORM TO AMENDMENTS			
Adopted:		Amendment	submitted by:	Sean Roberts

Reading Clerk

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA			
2	1st Session of the 54th Legislature (2013)			
3	PROPOSED SUBCOMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE			
4	FOR HOUSE BILL NO. 2017 By: Roberts (Sean)			
5	By: Reserve (Sean)			
6				
7				
8	PROPOSED SUBCOMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE			
9	An Act relating to poor persons; providing that state shall deem certain individuals ineligible from receiving certain benefits; providing for noncodification; and providing an effective date.			
10				
11	noncodification, and providing an effective date.			
12				
13				
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:			
15	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law not to be			
16	codified in the Oklahoma Statutes reads as follows:			
17	Pursuant to the authorization given to the states under 7 U.S.C.			
18	214(j), the state shall deem ineligible any individual previously			
19	deemed automatically eligible under this statute who maintains over			
20	Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) in "liquid resources" as defined			
21	below:			
22	1. Cash on hand;			
23	2. Checking or savings account balances;			
24	3. The cash value of savings certificates; and			

Req. No. 7246 Page 1

1	4. The cash value of stocks or bonds.
2	SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2014.
3	
4	54-1-7246 AM 02/21/13
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

Req. No. 7246 Page 2